

Sr. No. 03

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRR No. 68/2012

Abdul Gani Vakil

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Sumit Nayyar,
Advocate vice Mr. Sunil
Sethi, Sr. Advocate

V/s

State & anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Mr. Nayyar, Advocate, seeks an adjournment on the ground that the learned senior arguing counsel is not available today,

On his request, adjourned.

List on 03.11.2021.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

JAMMU
21.08.2021
RAM MURTI