

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CrlM No. 2291/2022 in
CRR No. 68/2012

Abdul Gani Vakil

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Navyug Sethi, Advocate

V/s

State & Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :-

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
31.12.2022

CrlM 2291/2022

Petitioner has filed this application seeking extension of interim relief/order dated 12.10.2012 passed by this Court. The above titled case is still pending before the court of Principal Sessions Judge, Jammu .

It is stated that during the pendency of the petition, the interim relief/order dated 12.10.2012 passed by this Court inadvertently not extended, however the same has not been vacated by any direction of this Court.

Issue notice to the respondent.

Meanwhile, subject to objections from the other side and till next date of hearing before the Bench, the interim relief/order dated 12.10.2012 is extended.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:
31.12.2022
Manan