

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRR No. 68/2012

Abdul Gani Vakil

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- None

v/s

State of J & K and Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER
20.02.2026

Await appearance of learned counsel for the parties.

List on 27.02.2026, however, it is made clear that if nobody turned up to argue on the next date of hearing the matter shall be considered on merits.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any subsisting as on date, shall continue.

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

JAMMU
20.02.2026
Manik