

Sr. No. 07

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRR No. 68/2012

Abdul Gani Vakil

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Kunal Saini, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. P.D. Singh, Dy. AG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

27.02.2026

1. On request of learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned, however, it is made clear that no further adjournments shall be granted, and the matter shall be considered on merits on the next date of hearing.
2. List on 06.03.2026.

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

Jammu:
27.02.2026
Shafqat