

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRR No. 68/2012

Abdul Gani Vakil

.....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Sunil Sethi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Navyug Sethi, Advocate

vs

State of J&K and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P.D. Singh, Dy. AG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER
06.03.2026

1. List on 10.04.2026.
2. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

Jammu
06.03.2026.
Rahul Sharma

